125
p
U
m
p
S
, m
E

tended life & durability
STATic GROUndinG REELS
hOw TO ORdER: SPECIFY ALL ITEMS
• Complete series and
model number
• Location of inlet/outlet
and rewind motor when
facing hose connection
• Voltage for electric rewind
motor
• 90° or straight swivel joint
• Size and thread of outlet riser
SERiES
EpB
SERiES
EpBGmT
SERiES
EpBGmB
• All assemblies are also
available in stainless
steel (SS prefix) or
aluminum (SB prefix)
construction
GM-700-EP
Guidemaster
Standard
Electric
Reel
Guide-Master
Bottom
Mount
Guide-Master
Top
Mount
RMI Part
Number
Hose Capacity of
Reel in Feet
Reel Dimensions in Inches
I.D. 3/4" 1" Dimensions E, F and G are overall envelope dimensions
O.D. 1 9/32" 1 9/16" A B C E F G H J K
EPB EPBGMB EPBGMT
28-23-24 225 140 25 1/2" 20" 10 1/2" 23" 32" 23" 12" 19" 6 1/2"
30-23-24 250 150 27 1/2" 22" 10 1/2" 23" 34" 23" 12" 19" 6 1/2"
32-33-24 275 175 29 1/2" 24" 10 1/2" 23" 36" 23" 12" 19" 6 1/2"
22-28-29 275 200 19 1/2" 13 1/2" 10 1/2" 28" 26" 30 14 3/4" 26 1/2" 6 1/2"
22-25-26 210 130 19 1/2" 13 1/2" 10 1/2" 25" 26" 27" 15" 25" 6 1/2"
24-25-26 230 150 21" 15 1/2" 10 1/2" 24" 24 1/8" 27" 15" 25" 6 1/2"
26-25-26 275 175 23" 17 1/2" 10 1/2" 25" 30" 27" 15" 25" 6 1/2"
22-33-34 250 150 19" 13 1/2" 10 1/2" 31 3/4" 26 5/8" 33 5/8" 17 3/4" 31" 6 1/2"
18-33-34 210 130 15" 9 1/2" 10 1/2" 31 3/4" 22 5/8" 33 5/8" 17 3/4" 31" 6 1/2"
RMI Part No. Description Size
Available
GM-700-EP Guidemaster only All
GM-700-EP-B* Includes Bottom Mount Bracket All
GM-700-EP-T* Includes Top Mount Bracket All
FH-3* Roller and Spool Assembly All
*Specify reel frame dimensions and RMI Reel Model No. for
proper match
RMI Part No. Type Cable
Length
Diameter